
Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank

AGATH, Thordis 31-03-2001 66
GRABHER, Antonia 05-02-2001 52
ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 01-06-2003 74

DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 02-04-2002 45
KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 12-06-2001 32
MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 16-01-2001 64
MYSHKAVETS, Darya 25-03-2002 41

BEKEN, Solane 12-04-2001 16
ROMMES, Noelia 10-03-2003 60
VANDINGENEN, Aube 31-01-2001 42
WASIAK, Axelle 29-05-2001 39

GLINKIN, Karol-Liina 12-04-2001 31
PALK, Madli 26-06-2003 24
SKOBLOV, Sandra 16-02-2001 23
TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 23-08-2001 15

JAAKKOLA, Outi 27-01-2001 21
POYSTI, Laura 26-02-2002 62
RITAKALLIO, Rilla 20-06-2001 51
SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 04-06-2001 58

FRIEDERICH, Adriana 07-03-2001 35
GREUL, Kerstin 01-07-2002 36
KIRSCHNER, Elena 01-03-2002 70
TEUBER, Carolin 14-05-2001 34

BUKI, Lili 05-05-2002 5
DEKANY, Kinga 27-09-2001 2
KOLCZONAY, Borbala 29-06-2001 25
MUHARI, Eszter 30-09-2002 1

BOGDANOV, Adele 20-10-2003 67
DROR, Yasmin Bertin 07-05-2001 69
FEYGIN, Nikol 29-01-2003 14
GALPER, Eva 21-11-2002 49

KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 18-05-2001 3
LOMBARDI, Marta 19-08-2001 9
PIZZINI, Alessia 08-09-2001 6
REPANATI, Benedetta 19-04-2001 30

JANELLI, ZOFIA 25-12-2002 22
KLASIK, Alicja 14-02-2004 27
STASZULONEK, Karolina 26-03-2002 3
ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 22-06-2003 40

DURAU, Claudia 16-08-2001 56
ENACHE, Talida 31-10-2001 44
GHICA, Andrada 20-03-2003 26
LEONTE, Mihaela 26-06-2001 20

BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 12-07-2001 33
BEKMURZOVA, Iana 08-09-2003 10
MINNULLINA, Ella 15-10-2002 50
MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 23-09-2001 81

ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 22-03-2002 19
GORDON ACHOUR, Runa 23-08-2002 73
THIM, Lovisa 16-08-2001 61
WRAMNER, Natalie 16-02-2001 57



Fencer Name Birthdate Fencer Rank

AKINCI, Mehtap Mira 25-05-2002 68
AYDIN, Emine Ipek 28-08-2003 37
ERIS, Zeynep Begum 06-02-2002 76
ERMAN, Lal 25-05-2001 38

CHERNYSHOVA, Anna 16-05-2002 29
CHORNIY, Kateryna 08-09-2001 17
SADOVA, Dariia 08-05-2002 7
ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 28-03-2001 8

FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 04-01-2001 48
LOUIS, Avery 13-09-2001 18
PAPADOPOULOS, Keira 06-05-2003 81
TAYLOR, Eleanor 29-05-2002 53



DE table with all places fenced-off from 16



European Cadet Championships 2018
Monday, March 5, 2018 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 HUNGARY HUN 8.001
2 ITALY ITA 18.003
3 UKRAINE UKR 32.007
4 POLAND POL 52.003
5 ESTONIA EST 62.015
6 ROMANIA ROU 90.02
7 RUSSIA RUS 93.01
8 BELGIUM BEL 97.016
9 GERMANY GER 105.034
10 BELARUS BLR 118.032
11 UNITED KINGDOM GBR 119.018
12 ISRAEL ISR 130.014
13 FINLAND FIN 130.021
14 SWEDEN SWE 137.019
15 TURKEY TUR 143.037
16 AUSTRIA AUT 192.052



Ref: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Ref: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Assist: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)
Assist: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)

1

Finals

Ref: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)
Ref: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

1

Ref: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)
Ref: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)
Ref: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

1

Ref: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)
Ref: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

2

Ref: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)
Ref: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)

3

Ref: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Ref: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 1-8)

Ref: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Ref: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

1

Ref: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)

2

Ref: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Ref: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

3

Ref: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

4

Ref: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)
Ref: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

5

Ref: ACEVEDO, Pablo (ESP)

6

Ref: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)

7

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Ref: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

8

Table of 16

HUN

AUT

GER

BEL

EST

ISR

FIN

POL

UKR

SWE

GBR

ROU

RUS

BLR

TUR

ITA

Ref: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)
Ref: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

1

Bronze Medal

ISR

ROU

Ref: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)
Ref: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 5-6)

Ref: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Ref: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

1

Ref: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)
Ref: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 5-8)

GER

POL

UKR

ITA

Ref: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Ref: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 7-8)

GER

ITA



Ref: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)
Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 9-10)

Ref: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)

1

Ref: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 9-12)

Ref: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

1

Ref: MICHELOTTO, Marco (ITA)

2

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

3

Ref: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Ref: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 9-16)

AUT

BEL

EST

FIN

SWE

GBR

BLR

TUR

Ref: MICHELOTTO, Marco (ITA)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 11-12)

AUT

TUR

Ref: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 13-14)

Ref: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

1

Ref: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Ref: MICHELOTTO, Marco (ITA)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 13-16)

BEL

FIN

GBR

BLR

Ref: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 15-16)

BEL

BLR



European Cadet Championships 2018
Monday, March 5, 2018 - 10:00

6 AGATH, Thordis 0 0 5 5 MUHARI, Eszter 3
5 GRABHER, Antonia 1 1 10 5 BUKI, Lili 1
4 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 0 1 15 5 DEKANY, Kinga 2
6 AGATH, Thordis 4 5 20 5 BUKI, Lili 1
4 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 2 7 25 5 MUHARI, Eszter 3
5 GRABHER, Antonia 6 13 28 3 DEKANY, Kinga 2
4 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 6 19 35 7 KOLCZONAY, Borbala R
6 AGATH, Thordis 6 25 40 5 DEKANY, Kinga 2
5 GRABHER, Antonia 0 25 45 5 MUHARI, Eszter 3

Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Referee: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

6 BEKEN, Solane 0 0 0 0 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 3
5 WASIAK, Axelle 4 4 1 1 GREUL, Kerstin 1
4 VANDINGENEN, Aube 4 8 7 6 KIRSCHNER, Elena 2
6 BEKEN, Solane 4 12 10 3 GREUL, Kerstin 1
4 VANDINGENEN, Aube 7 19 20 10 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 3
5 WASIAK, Axelle 0 19 23 3 KIRSCHNER, Elena 2
4 VANDINGENEN, Aube 0 19 26 3 GREUL, Kerstin 1
6 BEKEN, Solane 7 26 35 9 KIRSCHNER, Elena 2
5 WASIAK, Axelle 5 31 45 10 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 3

Referee: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)



6 BOGDANOV, Adele 5 5 4 4 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3
5 FEYGIN, Nikol 5 10 6 2 PALK, Madli 1
4 GALPER, Eva 5 15 10 4 SKOBLOV, Sandra 2
6 BOGDANOV, Adele 0 15 11 1 PALK, Madli 1
4 GALPER, Eva 6 21 21 10 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3
5 FEYGIN, Nikol 9 30 25 4 SKOBLOV, Sandra 2
4 GALPER, Eva 5 35 32 7 PALK, Madli 1
6 BOGDANOV, Adele 5 40 37 5 SKOBLOV, Sandra 2
5 FEYGIN, Nikol 5 45 40 3 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Referee: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

3 KLASIK, Alicja 4 4 5 5 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 6
1 STASZULONEK, Karolina 2 6 7 2 JAAKKOLA, Outi 5
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 8 14 11 4 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 4
1 STASZULONEK, Karolina 0 14 11 0 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 6
3 KLASIK, Alicja 7 21 14 3 POYSTI, Laura R
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 4 25 21 7 JAAKKOLA, Outi 5
1 STASZULONEK, Karolina 5 30 26 5 POYSTI, Laura R
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 2 32 29 3 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 6
3 KLASIK, Alicja 13 45 35 6 JAAKKOLA, Outi 5

Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

6 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 5 5 4 4 CHORNIY, Kateryna 3
5 WRAMNER, Natalie 4 9 7 3 SADOVA, Dariia 1
4 GORDON ACHOUR, Runa 1 10 11 4 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 2
6 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 6 16 19 8 SADOVA, Dariia 1
R THIM, Lovisa 0 16 25 6 CHORNIY, Kateryna 3
5 WRAMNER, Natalie 5 21 30 5 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 2
R THIM, Lovisa 3 24 35 5 SADOVA, Dariia 1
6 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 4 28 40 5 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 2
5 WRAMNER, Natalie 2 30 45 5 CHORNIY, Kateryna 3

Referee: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)
Referee: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)



6 ENACHE, Talida 3 3 5 5 LOUIS, Avery 3
5 LEONTE, Mihaela 5 8 10 5 TAYLOR, Eleanor 1
4 GHICA, Andrada 3 11 15 5 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 2
6 ENACHE, Talida 8 19 20 5 TAYLOR, Eleanor 1
4 GHICA, Andrada 2 21 25 5 LOUIS, Avery 3
5 LEONTE, Mihaela 3 24 30 5 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 2
R DURAU, Claudia 11 35 34 4 TAYLOR, Eleanor 1
6 ENACHE, Talida 5 40 39 5 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 2
5 LEONTE, Mihaela 5 45 41 2 LOUIS, Avery 3

Referee: ACEVEDO, Pablo (ESP)

6 MYSHKAVETS, Darya 0 0 5 5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 3
5 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 7 7 9 4 MINNULLINA, Ella 1
4 MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 0 7 15 6 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 2
R KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 4 11 20 5 BEKMURZOVA, Iana R
4 MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 3 14 25 5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 3
5 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 2 16 30 5 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 2
4 MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 1 17 35 5 BEKMURZOVA, Iana R
R KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 6 23 40 5 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 2
5 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 1 24 45 5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 3

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)

3 LOMBARDI, Marta 4 4 3 3 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 6
1 PIZZINI, Alessia 5 9 7 4 ERMAN, Lal 5
2 REPANATI, Benedetta 6 15 9 2 AKINCI, Mehtap Mira 4
1 PIZZINI, Alessia 5 20 11 2 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 6
3 LOMBARDI, Marta 5 25 11 0 AKINCI, Mehtap Mira 4
2 REPANATI, Benedetta 5 30 20 9 ERMAN, Lal 5
R KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 5 35 21 1 ERIS, Zeynep Begum R
2 REPANATI, Benedetta 5 40 28 7 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 6
3 LOMBARDI, Marta 5 45 36 8 ERMAN, Lal 5

Referee: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)
Referee: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)



3 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 4 4 5 5 DEKANY, Kinga 6
1 GREUL, Kerstin 1 5 10 5 MUHARI, Eszter 5
2 KIRSCHNER, Elena 4 9 15 5 BUKI, Lili 4
R TEUBER, Carolin 0 9 20 5 DEKANY, Kinga 6
3 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 3 12 25 5 BUKI, Lili 4
2 KIRSCHNER, Elena 3 15 30 5 MUHARI, Eszter 5
R TEUBER, Carolin 0 15 30 0 KOLCZONAY, Borbala R
2 KIRSCHNER, Elena 13 28 39 9 DEKANY, Kinga 6
3 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 1 29 45 6 MUHARI, Eszter 5

Referee: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)
Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

3 KLASIK, Alicja 4 4 4 4 BOGDANOV, Adele 6
1 STASZULONEK, Karolina 3 7 10 6 FEYGIN, Nikol 5
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 4 11 12 2 GALPER, Eva 4
1 STASZULONEK, Karolina 1 12 14 2 BOGDANOV, Adele 6
3 KLASIK, Alicja 5 17 16 2 GALPER, Eva 4
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 0 17 16 0 FEYGIN, Nikol 5
R JANELLI, ZOFIA 14 31 35 19 DROR, Yasmin Bertin R
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 3 34 37 2 BOGDANOV, Adele 6
3 KLASIK, Alicja 4 38 45 8 FEYGIN, Nikol 5

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)
Referee: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

3 LEONTE, Mihaela 0 0 0 0 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 6
1 DURAU, Claudia 1 1 4 4 CHORNIY, Kateryna 5
2 ENACHE, Talida 9 10 9 5 SADOVA, Dariia 4
1 DURAU, Claudia 2 12 11 2 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 6
3 LEONTE, Mihaela 9 21 14 3 SADOVA, Dariia 4
2 ENACHE, Talida 5 26 25 11 CHORNIY, Kateryna 5
1 DURAU, Claudia 9 35 33 8 CHERNYSHOVA, Anna R
2 ENACHE, Talida 2 37 34 1 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 6
3 LEONTE, Mihaela 8 45 42 8 CHORNIY, Kateryna 5

Referee: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)
Referee: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)



3 LOMBARDI, Marta 5 5 2 2 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 6
1 PIZZINI, Alessia 5 10 8 6 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 5
2 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 5 15 11 3 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 4
1 PIZZINI, Alessia 3 18 16 5 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 6
3 LOMBARDI, Marta 4 22 21 5 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 4
2 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 5 27 25 4 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 5
R REPANATI, Benedetta 1 28 31 6 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 4
2 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 8 36 40 9 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 6
3 LOMBARDI, Marta 4 40 45 5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 5

Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Referee: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

6 BOGDANOV, Adele 3 3 5 5 MUHARI, Eszter 3
5 FEYGIN, Nikol 5 8 10 5 BUKI, Lili 1
4 DROR, Yasmin Bertin 1 9 15 5 DEKANY, Kinga 2
6 BOGDANOV, Adele 3 12 20 5 BUKI, Lili 1
4 DROR, Yasmin Bertin 2 14 25 5 MUHARI, Eszter 3
5 FEYGIN, Nikol 4 18 30 5 KOLCZONAY, Borbala R
4 DROR, Yasmin Bertin 0 18 35 5 BUKI, Lili 1
6 BOGDANOV, Adele 4 22 40 5 KOLCZONAY, Borbala R
R GALPER, Eva 4 26 45 5 MUHARI, Eszter 3

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)
Referee: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

6 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 5 5 3 3 LEONTE, Mihaela 3
5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 5 10 5 2 DURAU, Claudia 1
4 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 5 15 12 7 ENACHE, Talida 2
6 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 5 20 17 5 DURAU, Claudia 1
4 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 5 25 22 5 LEONTE, Mihaela 3
5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 4 29 27 5 ENACHE, Talida 2
4 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 3 32 27 0 DURAU, Claudia 1
6 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 5 37 30 3 ENACHE, Talida 2
5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 8 45 37 7 LEONTE, Mihaela 3

Referee: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)
Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)



6 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 2 2 5 5 MUHARI, Eszter 3
5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 6 8 10 5 BUKI, Lili 1
4 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 4 12 15 5 DEKANY, Kinga 2
6 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 0 12 17 2 BUKI, Lili 1
4 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 8 20 25 8 MUHARI, Eszter 3
5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 3 23 30 5 DEKANY, Kinga 2
4 BEKMURZOVA, Iana 6 29 35 5 BUKI, Lili 1
6 BAVUGE KHABIMANA, Milen 6 35 37 2 DEKANY, Kinga 2
5 MURTAZAEVA, Aizanat 8 43 45 8 MUHARI, Eszter 3

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)
Video: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)

6 WASIAK, Axelle 3 3 3 3 GRABHER, Antonia 3
5 BEKEN, Solane 6 9 10 7 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
4 ROMMES, Noelia 2 11 15 5 AGATH, Thordis 2
6 WASIAK, Axelle 1 12 18 3 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
4 ROMMES, Noelia 9 21 24 6 GRABHER, Antonia 3
5 BEKEN, Solane 8 29 30 6 AGATH, Thordis 2
R VANDINGENEN, Aube 4 33 35 5 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
6 WASIAK, Axelle 3 36 40 5 AGATH, Thordis 2
5 BEKEN, Solane 4 40 45 5 GRABHER, Antonia 3

Referee: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

6 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 1 1 5 5 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3
5 POYSTI, Laura 3 4 10 5 GLINKIN, Karol-Liina 1
4 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 2 6 15 5 PALK, Madli 2
6 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 1 7 15 0 GLINKIN, Karol-Liina 1
4 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 3 10 25 10 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3
R JAAKKOLA, Outi 3 13 29 4 PALK, Madli 2
4 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 4 17 35 6 GLINKIN, Karol-Liina 1
6 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 3 20 37 2 PALK, Madli 2
R JAAKKOLA, Outi 6 26 43 6 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3

Referee: MICHELOTTO, Marco (ITA)



3 LOUIS, Avery 4 4 2 2 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 6
1 TAYLOR, Eleanor 5 9 9 7 WRAMNER, Natalie 5
2 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 4 13 11 2 THIM, Lovisa 4
1 TAYLOR, Eleanor 5 18 20 9 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 6
3 LOUIS, Avery 4 22 25 5 THIM, Lovisa 4
2 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 2 24 30 5 WRAMNER, Natalie 5
1 TAYLOR, Eleanor 5 29 35 5 THIM, Lovisa 4
2 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 0 29 35 0 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 6
3 LOUIS, Avery 12 41 45 10 WRAMNER, Natalie 5

Referee: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

3 ERMAN, Lal 1 1 0 0 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 6
1 ERIS, Zeynep Begum 7 8 6 6 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 5
2 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 7 15 6 0 MYSHKAVETS, Darya 4
1 ERIS, Zeynep Begum 5 20 10 4 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 6
3 ERMAN, Lal 3 23 14 4 MYSHKAVETS, Darya 4
2 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 6 29 18 4 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 5
1 ERIS, Zeynep Begum 6 35 22 4 MYSHKAVETS, Darya 4
2 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 5 40 31 9 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 6
3 ERMAN, Lal 5 45 34 3 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 5

Referee: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

6 SKOBLOV, Sandra 5 5 4 4 GRABHER, Antonia 3
5 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 5 10 5 1 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
4 PALK, Madli 5 15 8 3 AGATH, Thordis 2
6 SKOBLOV, Sandra 5 20 8 0 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
4 PALK, Madli 5 25 13 5 GRABHER, Antonia 3
5 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 5 30 13 0 AGATH, Thordis 2
R GLINKIN, Karol-Liina 1 31 19 6 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
6 SKOBLOV, Sandra 9 40 21 2 AGATH, Thordis 2
5 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 5 45 24 3 GRABHER, Antonia 3

Referee: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)



3 ERMAN, Lal 4 4 3 3 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 6
1 ERIS, Zeynep Begum 0 4 9 6 WRAMNER, Natalie 5
2 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 6 10 14 5 GORDON ACHOUR, Runa 4
1 ERIS, Zeynep Begum 3 13 20 6 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 6
3 ERMAN, Lal 1 14 25 5 THIM, Lovisa R
2 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 4 18 30 5 WRAMNER, Natalie 5
R AKINCI, Mehtap Mira 5 23 35 5 THIM, Lovisa R
2 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 5 28 40 5 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 6
3 ERMAN, Lal 9 37 45 5 WRAMNER, Natalie 5

Referee: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

6 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 1 1 5 5 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3
5 WRAMNER, Natalie 4 5 7 2 PALK, Madli 1
4 GORDON ACHOUR, Runa 2 7 15 8 SKOBLOV, Sandra 2
6 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 1 8 20 5 PALK, Madli 1
R THIM, Lovisa 6 14 25 5 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3
5 WRAMNER, Natalie 4 18 26 1 SKOBLOV, Sandra 2
R THIM, Lovisa 4 22 33 7 PALK, Madli 1
6 ABU EID TJULIN, Selma 2 24 40 7 SKOBLOV, Sandra 2
5 WRAMNER, Natalie 8 32 45 5 TARGAMAA, Carmen-Lii 3

Referee: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)
Referee: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

6 ENACHE, Talida 5 5 4 4 FEYGIN, Nikol 3
5 LEONTE, Mihaela 5 10 5 1 GALPER, Eva 1
4 DURAU, Claudia 5 15 10 5 BOGDANOV, Adele 2
6 ENACHE, Talida 5 20 13 3 GALPER, Eva 1
4 DURAU, Claudia 5 25 19 6 FEYGIN, Nikol 3
5 LEONTE, Mihaela 5 30 25 6 BOGDANOV, Adele 2
4 DURAU, Claudia 0 30 25 0 GALPER, Eva 1
6 ENACHE, Talida 1 31 27 2 BOGDANOV, Adele 2
5 LEONTE, Mihaela 13 44 36 9 FEYGIN, Nikol 3

Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)
Referee: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)



3 KLASIK, Alicja 1 1 0 0 TEUBER, Carolin 6
1 JANELLI, ZOFIA 6 7 4 4 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 5
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 5 12 9 5 KIRSCHNER, Elena 4
1 JANELLI, ZOFIA 8 20 13 4 TEUBER, Carolin 6
3 KLASIK, Alicja 5 25 20 7 KIRSCHNER, Elena 4
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 5 30 22 2 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 5
1 JANELLI, ZOFIA 5 35 25 3 KIRSCHNER, Elena 4
2 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 5 40 30 5 GREUL, Kerstin R
3 KLASIK, Alicja 5 45 37 7 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 5

Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

6 REPANATI, Benedetta 5 5 5 5 CHORNIY, Kateryna 3
5 LOMBARDI, Marta 3 8 9 4 CHERNYSHOVA, Anna 1
4 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 6 14 15 6 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 2
6 REPANATI, Benedetta 4 18 20 5 CHERNYSHOVA, Anna 1
4 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 5 23 25 5 SADOVA, Dariia R
5 LOMBARDI, Marta 5 28 27 2 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 2
4 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 4 32 31 4 CHERNYSHOVA, Anna 1
6 REPANATI, Benedetta 1 33 35 4 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 2
5 LOMBARDI, Marta 10 43 45 10 SADOVA, Dariia R

Referee: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)
Referee: NAGIMOV, Rail (RUS)

3 SADOVA, Dariia 5 5 1 1 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 6
1 CHERNYSHOVA, Anna 5 10 2 1 KLASIK, Alicja 5
2 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 4 14 3 1 JANELLI, ZOFIA 4
1 CHERNYSHOVA, Anna 6 20 13 10 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 6
3 SADOVA, Dariia 5 25 19 6 JANELLI, ZOFIA 4
2 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 4 29 23 4 KLASIK, Alicja 5
1 CHERNYSHOVA, Anna 6 35 27 4 JANELLI, ZOFIA 4
2 ZELENTSOVA, Anastasiia 3 38 27 0 ZGRYZNIAK, Kinga 6
3 SADOVA, Dariia 7 45 31 4 KLASIK, Alicja 5

Referee: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)
Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)



6 PIZZINI, Alessia 5 5 4 4 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 3
5 LOMBARDI, Marta 5 10 7 3 KIRSCHNER, Elena 1
4 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 5 15 12 5 GREUL, Kerstin 2
6 PIZZINI, Alessia 1 16 15 3 KIRSCHNER, Elena 1
4 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 9 25 17 2 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 3
5 LOMBARDI, Marta 5 30 20 3 GREUL, Kerstin 2
4 KOWALCZYK, Sara Maria 5 35 24 4 KIRSCHNER, Elena 1
R REPANATI, Benedetta 5 40 30 6 GREUL, Kerstin 2
5 LOMBARDI, Marta 5 45 37 7 FRIEDERICH, Adriana 3

Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Referee: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

6 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 3 3 5 5 GRABHER, Antonia 3
5 ERMAN, Lal 7 10 8 3 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
4 AKINCI, Mehtap Mira 5 15 14 6 AGATH, Thordis 2
6 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 5 20 15 1 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
4 AKINCI, Mehtap Mira 5 25 21 6 GRABHER, Antonia 3
5 ERMAN, Lal 5 30 25 4 AGATH, Thordis 2
4 AKINCI, Mehtap Mira 5 35 28 3 ZERLAUTH, Anna Lea 1
6 AYDIN, Emine Ipek 5 40 31 3 AGATH, Thordis 2
5 ERMAN, Lal 5 45 33 2 GRABHER, Antonia 3

Referee: MICHELOTTO, Marco (ITA)

3 JAAKKOLA, Outi 3 3 2 2 WASIAK, Axelle 6
1 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 7 10 3 1 BEKEN, Solane 5
2 POYSTI, Laura 5 15 5 2 ROMMES, Noelia 4
1 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 5 20 10 5 WASIAK, Axelle 6
3 JAAKKOLA, Outi 5 25 12 2 ROMMES, Noelia 4
2 POYSTI, Laura 5 30 18 6 BEKEN, Solane 5
1 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 5 35 22 4 ROMMES, Noelia 4
2 POYSTI, Laura 5 40 31 9 WASIAK, Axelle 6
3 JAAKKOLA, Outi 5 45 33 2 VANDINGENEN, Aube R

Referee: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)



3 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 2 2 5 5 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 6
1 MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 8 10 9 4 LOUIS, Avery 5
2 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 5 15 13 4 TAYLOR, Eleanor 4
1 MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 3 18 20 7 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 6
3 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 5 23 25 5 TAYLOR, Eleanor 4
2 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 3 26 30 5 LOUIS, Avery 5
1 MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 1 27 35 5 TAYLOR, Eleanor 4
2 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 6 33 40 5 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 6
3 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 9 42 45 5 LOUIS, Avery 5

Referee: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Referee: MICHELOTTO, Marco (ITA)

6 TAYLOR, Eleanor 3 3 5 5 JAAKKOLA, Outi 3
5 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 7 10 8 3 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 1
4 LOUIS, Avery 4 14 11 3 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 2
6 TAYLOR, Eleanor 6 20 18 7 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 1
4 LOUIS, Avery 2 22 21 3 JAAKKOLA, Outi 3
5 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 4 26 26 5 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 2
4 LOUIS, Avery 9 35 30 4 SAAVALAINEN, Hannah 1
6 TAYLOR, Eleanor 5 40 32 2 RITAKALLIO, Rilla 2
5 FOXWELL MOSS, Taylor 5 45 38 6 JAAKKOLA, Outi 3

Referee: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)

3 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 5 5 5 5 BEKEN, Solane 6
1 MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 3 8 10 5 WASIAK, Axelle 5
2 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 5 13 15 5 VANDINGENEN, Aube 4
1 MIKHALEVICH, Anhelina 2 15 19 4 BEKEN, Solane 6
3 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 3 18 25 6 VANDINGENEN, Aube 4
2 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 5 23 30 5 WASIAK, Axelle 5
R MYSHKAVETS, Darya 3 26 35 5 VANDINGENEN, Aube 4
2 KUZMICH, Aliaksandra 5 31 40 5 BEKEN, Solane 6
3 DZEKEVICH, Katsiaryna 12 43 45 5 WASIAK, Axelle 5

Referee: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)



European Cadet Championships 2018
Monday, March 5, 2018 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 HUNGARY HUN
2 RUSSIA RUS
3 ROMANIA ROU
4 ISRAEL ISR
5 UKRAINE UKR
6 POLAND POL
7 ITALY ITA
8 GERMANY GER
9 ESTONIA EST
10 SWEDEN SWE
11 TURKEY TUR
12 AUSTRIA AUT
13 UNITED KINGDOM GBR
14 FINLAND FIN
15 BELGIUM BEL
16 BELARUS BLR



European Cadet Championships 2018
Monday, March 5, 2018 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14 15-16
ACEVEDO, Pablo ESP B 01101977000 Ref: 1
AMEZ-DROZ, Leon SUI B 18031986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOROSAK, Mirna CRO B 24011980000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLER, Pavol SVK B 13041989000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
EGOROV, Viatcheslav RUS B 13071976002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FEOKTISTOV, Valerian RUS B 25041980002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM, Peter FIN B 14091958000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROSS, Gregory ISR B 09011959000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVRLIJA, Ana SRB B 08041986000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MADOYAN, Artach ARM B 08061960001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MICHELOTTO, Marco ITA B 18091990006 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NAGIMOV, Rail RUS B 19091970000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI, Denis EST B 21111979000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PETKOVA, Lazarina BUL B 11121989002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


